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STATE OF NEW MEXICO 
ENERGY AND MINERALS DEPARTMENT 

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION 
STATE LAND OFFICE BUILDING 

SANTA FE, NEW MEXICO 

20 August 1986 

EXAMINER HEARING 

IN THE MATTER OF: 

Hearings c a l l e d on t h i s docket f o r CASE 
which no testimony was presented. S963(^96^ 

8962,8975 

BEFORE: David R. Catanach, Examiner 

TRANSCRIPT OF HEARING 

A P P E A R A N C E S 

For the O i l Conservation 
D i v i s i o n : 

J e f f Taylor 
Attorney at Lav/ 
Legal Counsel to the Di v i s i o n 
State Land Of f i c e Bldg. 
Santa Fe, New Mexico 87501 

or tae Applicant: 



1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

Case 09 6 3 

Case 8961 

Case 8962 

Case 8975 
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MR. CATANACH: We w i l l c a l l 

Case 8963. 

MR. TAYLOR: The a p p l i c a t i o n of 

Mesa Grande Resources, Incorporated, f o r compulsory pooling 

and unorthodox o i l w e l l l o c a t i o n , Rio Arriba County, New 

Mexico. 

MR. CATANACH: Case 2963 was 

heard August 6th, 1986. I t had to be readvertised. 

Is there any a d d i t i o n a l t e s t i 

mony at t h i s time? 

I f not, t h i s case w i l l be taken 

under advisement. 

{Hearing concluded.) 

MR. CATANACH: Call next Case 

8961. 

MR. TAYLOR: App l i c a t i o n of 

Mesa Grande Resources, Incorporated, f o r a nonstandard o i l 

p r o r a t i o n u n i t , and an unorthodox o i l w e l l l o c a t i o n , Rio Ar

ri b a County, Nev/ Mexico. 

The applicant has requested 

that that case be continued. 

MR. CATANACH: Case 8961 i s 
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hereby — 

MR. TAYLOR: Did I say con

tinued? The applicant has requested that t h i s case be d i s 

missed . 

MR. CATANACH: Case 8961 i s 

hereby dismissed. 

(Hearing concluded.) 

MR. CATANACH: Call next Case 

8962. 

MR. TAYLOR: Application of 

Mesa Grande Resources, Incorporated, for a nonstandard o i l 

p r o r a t i o n u n i t and an unorthodox o i l w e l l l o c a t i o n , Rio Ar

riba County, New Mexico. 
The applicant has requested 

tha t t h i s case be dismissed. 

MR. CATANACH: Case 8962 i s 

hereby dismissed. 

(Hearing concluded.) 

8975 . 

MR. CATANACH: Call next Case 

MR. TAYLOR: The a p p l i c a t i o n of 
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North American Royalties, Incorporated, f o r amendment of 

Di v i s i o n Order No. R-8192, Lea County, New Mexico. 

This case i s j u s t f o r the 

change of operator on an already approved forced pooling and 

I guess i f there's no ob j e c t i o n and the f i l e shows co r r e c t 

notice was given, v/e w i l l go ahead and approve that change 

of operator. 

MR. CATANACH: Case 8975 w i l l 

be taken under advisement. 

(Hearing concluded.) 
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I , SALLY W. BOYD, C.S.R., DO HEREBY 

CERTIFY tha t the foregoing Transcript of Hearing before the 

O i l Conservation D i v i s i o n (Commission) was reported by me; 

that the said t r a n s c r i p t i s a f u l l , t r u e , and correc t record 

of the hearing prepared by me to the best of my a b i l i t y . 

i do iv? • ;-\at the foregoing is 
a co :.: .-. -. ' . L o t o f the proceedings in 
the Lxa ; : ,cr hearino of Case No. 
neard by me on Atg^6 ^ . 19 <f% i 

6i/asY^/—, . Examiner 
Oil Conservation Division 
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STATE OF NEW MEXICO 
ENERGY AND MINERALS DEPARTMENT 

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION 
STATE LAND OFFICE BUILDING 

SANTA.FE, NEW MEXICO 

6 August 1986 

EXAMINER HEARING 

IN THE MATTER OF: 

The hearings c a l l e d on Docket 23-86 CASE 
f o r which no appearance or testimony 8941 
was presented. cOv ( 

EEFORE: Michael E.. Stogner, Examiner 

TRANSCRIPT OF HEARING 

A P P E A R A N C E S 

•r the O i l Conservation 
; i v is i o n : 

J e f f Taylor 
Attorney at Law 
Lecal Counsel to the D i v i s i o n 
State Land O f f i c e Bldg. 
Fanta F2, Nev; Mexico 87501 

£ 7 ^ 


