1 2 3	STATE OF NEW MEXICO ENERGY AND MINERALS DEPARTMENT OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION STATE LAND OFFICE BUILDING SANTA FE, NEW MEXICO 20 August 1986			
4 5 6	EXAMINER HEARING			
7 8 9	IN THE MATTER OF: Hearings called on this docket for CASE which no testimony was presented. 8963,8961,8962,8975			
11 12 13	BEFORE: David R. Catanach, Examiner			
14 15 16	TRANSCRIPT OF HEARING			
17 18	APPEARANCES			
19 20 21 22	For the Oil Conservation Division: Attorney at Law Legal Counsel to the Division State Land Office Bldg. Santa Fe, New Mexico 87501			
23 24 25	For the Applicant:			

1			2
Ì			
2		INDEX	
3			
4			
5	Case 8963		3
6	Case 8961		3
7	Case 89 62		4
8	Case 8975		4
9			
10			
11			
12			
13			
14			
15			
16			
17			
18			
19			
20			
21			
22			
23			
24			
25			
وي			
	L		

MR. CATANACH: We will call

Case 8963.

_

8961.

MR. TAYLOR: The application of

Mesa Grande Resources, Incorporated, for compulsory pooling and unorthodox oil well location, Rio Arriba County, New Mexico.

MR. CATANACH: Case 8963 was

heard August 6th, 1986. It had to be readvertised.

Is there any additional testi-

mony at this time?

If not, this case will be taken

under advisement.

(Hearing concluded.)

MR. CATANACH: Call next Case

MR. TAYLOR: Application of Mesa Grande Resources, Incorporated, for a nonstandard oil proration unit, and an unorthodox oil well location, Rio Arriba County, New Mexico.

The applicant has requested that that case be continued.

MR. CATANACH: Case 8961 is

4 1 hereby --2 Did I say con-MR. TAYLOR: 3 tinued? The applicant has requested that this case be dismissed. 5 MR. CATANACH: Case 8961 is hereby dismissed. 7 8 (Hearing concluded.) 9 10 MR. CATANACH: Call next Case 11 8962. 12 MR. TAYLOR: Application of Mesa Grande Resources, Incorporated, for a nonstandard oil 13 proration unit and an unorthodox oil well location, Rio Ar-14 15 riba County, New Mexico. 16 The applicant has requested 17 that this case be dismissed. 18 MR. CATANACH: Case 8962 is 19 hereby dismissed. 20 21 (Hearing concluded.) 22 23 MR. CATANACH: Call next Case 24 8975. 25 MR. TAYLOR: The application of

the

North American Royalties, Incorporated, for amendment Division Order No. R-8192, Lea County, New Mexico. This case is just for change of operator on an already approved forced pooling and I guess if there's no objection and the file shows correct notice was given, we will go ahead and approve that change of operator. MR. CATANACH: Case 8975 will be taken under advisement. (Hearing concluded.)

CERTIFICATE

I, SALLY W. BOYD, C.S.R., DO HEREBY CERTIFY that the foregoing Transcript of Hearing before the Oil Conservation Division (Commission) was reported by me; that the said transcript is a full, true, and correct record of the hearing prepared by me to the best of my ability.

Jacque W. Boyd CSR

a condition accord of the proceedings in the Examiner hearing of Case No.

neard by me on Agast 20 1986:

David K. Catanak, Examiner

Oll Conservation Division

STATE OF NEW MEXICO ENERGY AND MINERALS DEPARTMENT OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION STATE LAND OFFICE BUILDING SANTA FE, NEW MEXICO

6 August 1986

EXAMINER HEARING

IN THE MATTER OF:

The hearings called on Docket 23-86 for which no appearance or testimony

was presented.

EEFORE: Michael E. Stogner, Examiner

15 4 1 1 16

APPEARANCES

TRANSCRIPT OF HEARING

For the Oil Conservation Division:

100 mg 1202.0:

Jeff Taylor Attorney at Law

Legal Counsel to the Division

3

4

CASE

8941 et al

8912, 8934, 8936, 8955

State Land Office Bldg. Santa Fe, New Mexico 87501

23

22

1

2

3

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

17

18

19

20

21

25